
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Engrossed House Bill No. 96 by Representative Pearson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 6, delete "all prior" and after "adjustments" insert "paid pursuant to this
3 Section, but exclusive of cost-of-living adjustments paid pursuant to any other provision of
4 law"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, line 12, delete "all prior"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 13, after "adjustments" insert "paid pursuant to this Section, but exclusive
9 of cost-of-living adjustments paid pursuant to any other provision of law"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 20 change "Participant" to "participant"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 27, delete "July first of each year" and insert in lieu thereof "annually on the
14 retirement anniversary date of the retiree" and change "retirees" to "any retiree"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28 change "are" to "is"